Declaring Land to be Crown Land in the City of Upper Hutt

PURSUANT to section 42 of the Public Works Act 1981, the Minister of Works and Development declares the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1068 square metres, situated in the City of Upper Hutt, being Lot 7, D.P. 15099. Part Proclamation No. 4349, Wellington Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of June 1984.

J. R. BATTERSBY, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 24/2635/11; Wn. D.O. 94/3/6163, 94/3/6162)

16/1

Declaring Land to be Crown Land in the City of Upper Hutt

PURSUANT to section 42 of the Public Works Act 1981, the Minister of Works and Development declares the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 800 square metres, situated in the City of Upper Hutt, being Lot 10, D.P. 15099. Part Proclamation No. 4349, Wellington Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of June 1984.

J. R. BATTERSBY, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 24/2635/11; Wn. D.O. 94/3/6167)

16/1

Declaring Land to be Crown Land in the City of Upper Hutt

PURSUANT to section 42 of the Public Works Act 1981, the Minister of Works and Development declares the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1047 square metres, situated in the City of Upper Hutt, being Lot 13, D.P. 15099. Part Proclamation No. 4349, Wellington Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of June 1984.

J. R. BATTERSBY, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 24/2635/11; Wn. D.O. 94/3/6166)

16/1

Declaring Land to be Crown Land in the City of Upper Hutt

PURSUANT to section 42 of the Public Works Act 1981, the Minister of Works and Development declares the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 768 square metres, situated in the City of Upper Hutt, being Lot 4, D.P. 15099. Part Proclamation No. 4349, Wellington Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of June 1984.

J. R. BATTERSBY, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 24/2635/11; Wn. D.O. 94/3/6173)

16/1

Declaring Land to be Crown Land in the City of Upper Hutt

PURSUANT to section 42 of the Public Works Act 1981, the Minister of Works and Development declares the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 804 square metres, situated in the City of Upper Hutt, being Lot 5, D.P. 15099. Part Proclamation No. 4349, Wellington Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of June 1984.

J. R. BATTERSBY, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 24/2635/11; Wn. D.O. 94/3/6172)

16/1

Declaring Land to be Crown Land in the City of Upper Hutt

PURSUANT to section 42 of the Public Works Act 1981, the Minister of Works and Development declares the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 812 square metres, situated in the City of Upper Hutt, being Lot 11 on Deposited Plan 15099 and being part of Section 96, Hutt District. Part of the land contained in document No. 4349, Wellington Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of June 1984.

J. R. BATTERSBY, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 24/2635/11; Wn. D.O. 94/3/6168)

16/1

Declaring Land to be Crown Land in the City of Upper Hutt

PURSUANT to section 42 of the Public Works Act 1981, the Minister of Works and Development declares the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1154 square metres, situated in the City of Upper Hutt, being Lot 15 on Deposited Plan 15099 and being part of Section 96, Hutt District. Part of the land contained in document No. 4349, Wellington Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of June 1984.

J. R. BATTERSBY, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 24/2635/11; Wn. D.O. 94/3/6210, 94/3/6211)

16/1

Declaring Land to be Crown Land in the City of Upper Hutt

PURSUANT to section 42 of the Public Works Act 1981, the Minister of Works and Development declares the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 778 square metres, situated in the City of Upper Hutt, being Lot 14, D.P. 15099. Part Proclamation No. 4349, Wellington Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of June 1984.

J. R. BATTERSBY, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 24/2635/11; Wn. D.O. 94/3/6165)

16/1

Declaring Land to be Crown Land in the City of Upper Hutt

PURSUANT to section 42 of the Public Works Act 1981, the Minister of Works and Development declares the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1984.